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JUDICIARY 
Atlantic County Civil Courts Building 

1201 Bacharach Boulevard 

Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
Judge Michael J. Blee, Assignment Judge/Superior Court 

 (609) 402-0100 Ext. 47250 
 

Appellate Division  

Judge Joseph L. Marczyk, J.A.D…….…………….609-788-9046 Ext. 61041 

Judge Stanley L. Bergman, Jr…………………..….609-788-9046 Ext. 61036 

General Equity  

Judge M. Susan Sheppard, Presiding Judge.…..…..609-402-0100 Ext. 47720 

Civil Division 

Judge John C. Porto, Presiding Judge……………..609-402-0100 Ext. 47820  

Judge Sarah Beth Johnson ...………………………609-402-0100 Ext. 47870 

Judge James P. McClain.…………………………..609-402-0100 Ext. 47830 

Judge Ralph A. Paolone……………………………609-402-0100 Ext. 47927 

Judge Danielle J. Walcoff…………...……………..609-402-0100 Ext. 47669 

Judge Joseph E. Kane, Recall.………………...…...609-402-0100 Ext. 46513 

Family Division 

Judge Rodney Cunningham, Presiding Judge.…….609-402-0100 Ext. 47970 

Judge Jorge F. Coombs...……………..……………609-402-0100 Ext. 47370 

Judge Julie E. Nugent…………………...…………609-402-0100 Ext. 47630 

Judge Michelle D. Perry-Thompson………….……609-402-0100 Ext. 47670 

Judge Benjamin Podolnick………………………...609-402-0100 Ext. 47336 

Judge Nancy L. Ridgway……………………….….609-402-0100 Ext. 47524 

Judge Steven P. Scheffler………………………….609-402-0100 Ext. 47660 
 

Atlantic County Criminal Courts Complex 
4997 Unami Boulevard, Mays Landing, NJ 08330 

(609) 402-0100 Ext. 47310 
 

Criminal Division 

Judge Bernard E. DeLury, Presiding Judge…..…...609-402-0100 Ext. 47360 

Judge Pamela D’Arcy………………………….…..609-402-0100 Ext. 47420 

Judge Jorge F. Coombs...……………..……………609-402-0100 Ext. 47370 

Judge Dorothy M. Garrabrant…...………….……...609-402-0100 Ext. 47912 

Judge Joseph A. Levin..…………………….……...609-402-0100 Ext. 47650 

Judge Donna M. Taylor…...……………………….609-402-0100 Ext. 47350 

Judge Jeffrey Waldman……………………………609-402-0100 Ext. 47390 

Judge Jeffrey R. Wilson……………………………609-402-0100 Ext. 47888 
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TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR 
Atlantic County Civil Courts Building 

1201 Bacharach Boulevard 

Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
 

Trial Court Administrator 

Jill Houck 

(609) 402-0100 Ext. 47210  

jill.houck@njcourts.gov 
 

Atlantic County Bar Association…………………………….609-345-3444 
 

Civil/Equity Division Manager 

Natalie Williams 

natalie.williams@njcourts.gov.......….……….........609-402-0100 Ext. 47608 
 

EEO/AA Officer 

Linda Peyton 

linda.peyton@njcourts.gov...…………….......…….609-402-0100 Ext. 47149 
 

Family Division Manager 

John Thomas 

john.thomas@njcourts.gov….….............………….609-402-0100 Ext. 47467 
 

Finance Manager 

Agnes Manzo 

agnes.manzo@njcourts.gov...…………...…………609-402-0100 Ext. 47055 
 

Human Resources Manager 

April Perrone 

april.perrone@njcourts.gov.........….......……..…....609-402-0100 Ext. 47042 
 

Information Technology Manager 

Stephanie Tobolski 

stephanie.tobolski@njcourts.gov...…………….......609-402-0100 Ext. 47013 
 

Ombudsman/Community Liaison 

Dominique Brooks 

dominique.brooks@njcourts.gov…….....…………609-402-0100 Ext. 47043 
 

Office of Jury Management 

Janice Headley, Jury Manager 

janice.headley@njcourts.gov................................…609-402-0100 Ext. 47757 

     Mays Landing…………………………….….....609-402-0100 Ext. 47940 

Geovanny Feliciano, Jury Manager 

geovanny.feliciano@njcourts.gov............................609-402-0100 Ext. 47035 

     Atlantic City……………..………………..….…609-402-0100 Ext. 47930 

mailto:jill.houck@njcourts.gov
mailto:geovanny.feliciano@njcourts.gov............................609-402-0100
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TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR (continued) 
 

Operations Manager (Atlantic County) 

Christopher Koos  

christopher.koos@njcourts.gov……...……..……...609-402-0100 Ext. 47246 
 

Vicinage Chief Probation Officer 

Keenon Simmons 

keenon.simmons@njcourts.gov.........……………...609-402-0100 Ext. 47160 
 

Volunteer Services 

Carolina Overs 

carolina.overs@njcourts.gov....................................609-402-0100 Ext. 47032 

 

 
Atlantic County Criminal Courts Complex 

4997 Unami Boulevard 

Mays Landing, NJ 08330 

 

Presiding Judge, Municipal Courts 

Judge Henry L. Warner……………….....................609-402-0100 Ext. 47290 
 

Criminal Division Manager 

Jason Wertzberger 

jason.wertzberger@njcourts.gov..........……………609-402-0100 Ext. 47310 
 

Municipal Division Manager 

Brian W. Jetter 

brian.jetter@njcourts.gov…............……………….609-402-0100 Ext. 47290 
 

Pre-Trial Services Manager 

Melissa Tipton 

melissa.tipton@njcourts.gov....................................609-402-0100 Ext. 47280 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


